	RJ PTO-1595 1-92	RECO	29-1998 <sup>—</sup>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
1,	Tab settings ↔ ↔ ♥	₩ ₩						
対	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥  To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and 100	931263 Ja	original documents or copy thereof.				
61 (1)	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Michael J. Oldham and  Bruce F. Rose  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	are the least		receiving party(ies): harmaceuticals, Ltd.				
	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:					
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	3123 Re	Research May, Suite 215				
	Other	J	City: Carson Ci	ty State: NV ZIP: 89706				
E	Execution Date: Oct. 10, 1998	& Oct.13,1998	Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? ☐ Yes				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/938,831	er with a new application, th	ne execution date of the appl	ication is:				
	Additional numbers attached?  Ves  No							
5	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m  Thomas R. Bolan  Name:	m correspondence ailed: .d	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1					
	Internal Address: Vorys, Sater, Seymo	our and Pease	☑ Enclosed	41):\$ 40.00 charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: _Suite 111 1828 L Street, N	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	8. Deposit account num	nber:				
	City: Washington Stat	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account					
01 F	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  12/28/1998 DNGUYEN 00000285 08938831  01 FC:581  40.00 DP  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas R. Boland  December 22, 1998							
R	Name of Person Signing egistration No. 24,093	VINCEU	Signature  Total number of pa	Date pes comprising cover sheet:				
O	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Manufacture of the Control of the Co	REEL	-: 9657 FRAME: 0187				

Practitioner's Docket No	44921-00002C	PATENT
	For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights	
	For: ☑ U.S. Application or	
	☐ U.S. Provisional Application	
	For: U.S. Patent	
	For: PCT Application	
	By: Multiple Inventors	
	•	

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNORS** (Inventors):

Michael J. Oldham	1013 Colina Vista
(type or print name of inventors)	Address Nationality Ventura, California 93003, a citizen of the
	United States of America
Bruce F. Rose	79 Conestoga Drive
	Carson City, Nevada 89706, a citizen of the United States of America
<del></del>	
-	
•	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9657 FRAME: 0188

ASSI	GNE	E:									
Le	ger	e P	harmaceuticals	Ltd.		3123	Resea	rch	Way, Si	uite	215
			Addre	SS	Carso	n Cit	y, N	evada	897	06	
				a	corp	porati	on of	Del	aware		
Natio	nality										
and t	the s	ucce	ssors, assigns and leg	al repres	entati	ves of the	e ASSI	GNEE			
			(comple	te one o	f the f	following)					
	X	the	entire right, title and in	nterest							
			undivided		(	_ %) inte	rest				
for th	e Ur	nited	States and its territoria	al posses	ssions						
		(ch	eck the following box,	if foreigi	n right	s are als	o to be	assign	ed)		
		anc	I in all foreign countries	s, includi	ing all	rights to	claim	priority			
in an	d to		and all improvements		-	_			entitled:		
PR	OPF	YLP	XIS AGAINST DI	SEASES	S TR	ANSMIT	TABL	E BY	SEXUAL	CON	NTACT
AN	r di	HEI	RAPY OF SUCH DI	SEASES	 S						
			(check and compl	ete (a), (	b), (c)	, (d), (e),	(f), or (	g))			
and v	vhich	n is f	ound in (37 C.F.R. § 3	.21)							
(a)		U.S	. patent application ex	ecuted c	n eve	n date h	erewith				
(b)		U.S	. patent application ex	ecuted c	on		<del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(c)			. provisional application ention	ı naming	the a	bove inve	entor(s)	for the	above-en	titled	
			Express mail label no.	:		<del></del>					
			Mailed:	-		<del>-</del>					
			To comply with 37 C.f this assignment, I, and hereby authorize and insert below the filing of ber when they become	ASSIGNO request date and e known	DR sig t my applic	ning belo attorney cation nu	to m-				
(d)	X	U.S	. application no. 08	/ 938	<u>,831</u>			filed o	n <u>Sep.</u>	26,	1997.
(e)			rnational application no led on	). PCT	/_			_ /	<del> </del>		
(f)		U.S	. patent no.					_ issue	d		
			A change of address to maintenance fees is b	which co	orresp t sepa	ondence arately.	is to be	sent re	garding pa	atent	
			(check (g), if foreign a	pplicatio	n(s) is	also bei	ng assi	gned)			
(g)		and prio	any legal equivalent the	ereof in a	a foreig	gn countr	y, inclu	ding the	e right to c	aim	

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

PATENT REEL: 9657 FRAME: 0189

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_

Date of signing
e as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
Twelvellille 10/9/2
Signature of INVENTOR
Signature of INVENTOR  Swel Hose 10/13/9
<u> </u>

□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

**RECORDED: 12/24/1998** 

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then

it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9657 FRAME: 0190